Email: sales@venkel.com   |   Phone: 512.794.0081   |   Toll Free: 800.950.8365   |   Web: www.venkel.com 1Rev: 06/2021-A
CRN SERIES
RESISTOR ARRAYS
MARKING CODE
SIZE NUMBER OF
ELEMENTS PPM L W T P (REF.) Q1 Q2 C TERMINAL TYPE
06 2 ±200 0.80 ± 0.10 0.60 ± 0.10 0.35 ± 0.10 0.50 ± 0.10 0.30 ± 0.10 N/A 0.15 ± 0.10 Block
06 4 ±200 1.4 ± 0.10 0.6 ± 0.10 0.35 ± 0.10 0.40 ± 0.10 0.20 ± 0.10 N/A 0.15 ± 0.05 Block

DIMENSIONS
STRUCTURE
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
Example P/N:  CRN10-4-102JT
FEATURES:
•	� Ruthenium Oxide (RuO2) resistive material for
good reliability
•	 Tolerance as low as 1%
•	 Available in convex and block type
CRN 10 - 4 - 102 J T
Series Size
06
10
16
Number of
Elements
(2 or 4)
Optional PPM Identifier
Add a -K for ±100PPM
(only 16-4 size)
Resistance Code
Resistance
Value Code
(3-digit marking)
Tolerance
F = ±1%
J =  ±5%
Packaging
T = Tape &
Reel
6
1
2
4
3
5
9
7
8
1 Alumina Substrate 6 External Electrode (Sn)
2 Bottom Electrode (Ag) 7 Resistor Layer (RuO 2/Ag)
3 Top Electrode (Ag-Pd) 8 Primary Overcoat (Glass)
4 Edge Electrode (Ag) 9 Secondary Overcoat (Epoxy)
5 Barrier Layer (Ni) 10 Marking*
1 Alumina Substrate 6 External Electrode (Sn)
2 Bottom Electrode (Ag) 7 Resistor Layer (RuO 2/Ag)
3 Top Electrode (Ag-Pd) 8 Primary Overcoat (Glass)
4 Edge Electrode (Ag) 9 Secondary Overcoat (Epoxy)
5 Barrier Layer (Ni)
6
1
3
5
9
7
8
2
4
CONVEX
CRN06 BLOCK TYPE
1 Alumina Substrate 6 External Electrode (Sn)
2 Bottom Electrode (Ag) 7 Resistor Layer (RuO 2/Ag)
3 Top Electrode (Ag-Pd) 8 Primary Overcoat (Glass)
4 Edge Electrode (Ag) 9 Secondary Overcoat (Epoxy)
5 Barrier Layer (Ni)
6
1